
Mineral County High School 
 2025 Softball & Baseball Schedule           

  _Date________   Time__        Opponent___    
Sat. Feb. 22​ ​ ​          12:00 & 2:00​​    @Wooster Scrimmage BB 
Sat. March 1  ​ ​          12:00 & 2:00​    Yerington JV BB/SB(DH) 
Fri. March 7 ​ ​ ​       3:00​ ​    @Yerington JV BB # 
Sat. March 8                            12:00 & 2:00             *Coleville SB(DH)  
Sat. March 8                            12:00 & 2:00              @*Coleville BB(DH)  
Tue. March 11 ​ ​ ​       3:00​ ​     Lee Vining BB 
Sat. March 15                           12:00 & 2:00               @*Carlin BB/SB(DH) 
Tue. March 18 ​ ​ ​       3:00​ ​     Lone Pine BB/SB 
Sat. March 22   ​   ​          12:00 & 2:00​​     @Tonopah BB/SB (DH) 
Tue. March 25   ​ ​ ​       3:00​                @Sparks BB 
Fri. March 28 ​ ​ ​       3:00​    ​     @Yerington JV BB # 
Sat. March 29                          12:00 & 2:00               *Wells BB/SB(DH) 
Tue. April 1                                     3:00                       @*Smith Valley BB/SB 
Sat. April 5                              12:00 & 2:00              *Pyramid Lake BB/SB(DH)   
Tue. April 8   ​ ​ ​      3:30​                @Wooster BB 
Mon. April 14 ​ ​ ​      3:00​ ​      Mammoth BB  
Tue. April 15 ​ ​          ​     4:00​                @Lee Vining BB/SB  
Fri. April 18  ​ ​ ​      3:00 ​ ​     Yerington JV BB # 
Sat. April 19                             12:00 & 2:00               @*Virginia City BB/SB(DH) 
Tue. April 22 ​ ​ ​       3:00​ ​     *Smith Valley BB/SB 
Sat. April 26 ​ ​         12:00 & 2:00​ ​     @Eureka SB (DH) 
Fri. May 2**                           12:00 & 2:00               *Sierra Sage ROP SB(DH)  
Sat. May 3                               12:00 & 2:00               *Excel BB(DH) 
Fri-Sat May 9-10                         Regionals                   @Hawthorne 
 
1A Regionals BB/SB Championship       May 9th & 10th     @Hawthorne   
1A State BB/SB Championship               May 15th-17th       @South 
Softball Senior Night**       Friday, May 2nd 
Conference Games*​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Junior Varsity Games # 
 
3/7/2025 


